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Chang Chun Plastics Co., Ltd. is one of the world-class manufactures of 
PBT compound. With more than 21 years of professional experience in PBT 
manufacturing, CCP has used R & D's in-house technology to develop PBT 
compound as a verstile high-quality product.

At present, halogen-free, low-warpage, high-impact, high-stiffness, UV 
stabilized, hydrolysis resistance, fine-gloss, and alloy grades of PBT have been 
successfully developed, and the execllent quality has won confidence from 
customers in different applications, including electronic and automobile 
industries. CCP has developed and adopted unique continuous PBT 
polymerization process in manufacturing. 

Quality is good and stable with a strong R & D and quality assurance cast. 
We provide all kinds of technical services and aim to keep the spirit of creation, 
innovation and service to uplift quality and satisfy our customer's needs.

Excellent electrical properties 
Excellent temperature resistance, high heat distortion temperature
Excellent mechanic and chemical properties
Excellent wear property
Excellent dimensional stability
Excellent moldability
High resistance to fuels, oil, fats and many solvents
Special grades for less-gas, low warpage, hydrolysis resistance, high impact 
strength or non-halogen flame retardant types.



xx stands for GF content, currently we 
have 15%, 20%, 30%, 50% glass-
reinforced grades with good flow and 
impact properties

xx stands for GF content, currently we have 15%, 20%, 30%, 40% 
glass-reinforced grades with good flow and impact properties; UL94 
V-0 @ 0.8mm (1/32 inch)

Halogen free grade. xx stands for GF content, currently we have 
15%, 30% glass-reinforced grades with good flow and impact 
properties; UL94 V-0 @ 0.8mm (1/32 inch), Black color

Halogen free and red phosphorous free grade. xx stands for GF 
content, currently we have 0%, 15%, 30% glass-reinforced 
grades with good flow and impact properties; UL94 V-0 

Economic Grade of high inflammability, xx stands for GF content, 
currently we have 15%, 20%, 30% glass-reinforced grades with good 
flow and impact properties; UL94 V-0 @ 3.0mm (1/8 inch)

FR PBT + GF 30%, UL94 V-0 @ 1.6mm (1/16 inch)

xx stands for GF content, currently we have 15%, 30% 
glass-reinforced grades; UL94 V-0 @ 1.6mm(1/16 inch)

FR PBT + Glass/Mineral 30%, V-0 @ 3.0mm

Halogen free and red phosphorous free grade. xx stands for GF 
content, currently we have 15%, 30% glass-reinforced grades ; 
UL94 V-0 

PBT-30xx

PBT-41xx

PBT-8830

(7) CCP PBT-7000 Series 
    (PBT+ABS Low Warp Grade)

(6) CCP PBT-6000,7000 Series 
    (PBT Low Warp Grade)

(8) CCP PBT-8000 Series (FR-PBT+Glass/Mineral)

FR PET + GF 15%, V-0 @ 0.8mm

FR PET + GF 30%, V-0 @ 0.8mm

PET-9115

PET-9130

(9)CCP PET-9000 Series (FR-PET+GF)

PBT-51xx

PBT-4630

PBT-48xx

Economic Grade of high inflammability, xx stands for GF content, 
currently we have 15%, 30% glass-reinforced grades with good flow 
and impact properties; UL94 V-0 @ 0.8mm (1/32 inch)

PBT-41xxF

PBT-48xxG

PBT-56xx

PBT-56xxF

  Most important Important

Properties Properties

Application 
Examples 

Application 
Examples 

Treatment equipment 
for liquid chemical waste 
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Connector
Plug

Socket
Coil-bobbin

 Switch

Relay

IC carrier
Fuse-case
End cap

Brush holder
Commutator

Process Controllers

Record Player Parts

Flyback Transformer

Tuner
CRT Socket
Cover
Lever
Fluorescent Lamp 
Base

Ignition
Turn-signal
Heater
Taillight Socket
Fuse-case
Voltage-regulator 
Parts

Case
Bobbin

Cap
Housing

Rotor
Carburetor
Valves

Gears
Exhaust Gas 
Treating Devices

Gear Cases
Outer Door-handle

Connector
Bumper
Trim

Click Jewel Plate
Watch Jewel Plate
Camera Parts
(Irisdiaphragm-ring)

Binocular Body
Key-top
Fixing Cover of 
Copying Machine
Insecticide Sprayer 
Housing

Ski Peg
Fishing Spool

Gas Burner Parts
Watermeter Housing
Pump(impeller 
and housing)

Flow Controllers

Pressure Vessel
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xx stands for GF content, currently we 
have 15%, 20%, 30%, 50% glass-
reinforced grades with good flow and 
impact properties

xx stands for GF content, currently we have 15%, 20%, 30%, 40% 
glass-reinforced grades with good flow and impact properties; UL94 
V-0 @ 0.8mm (1/32 inch)

Halogen free grade. xx stands for GF content, currently we have 
15%, 30% glass-reinforced grades with good flow and impact 
properties; UL94 V-0 @ 0.8mm (1/32 inch), Black color

Halogen free and red phosphorous free grade. xx stands for GF 
content, currently we have 0%, 15%, 30% glass-reinforced 
grades with good flow and impact properties; UL94 V-0 

Economic Grade of high inflammability, xx stands for GF content, 
currently we have 15%, 20%, 30% glass-reinforced grades with good 
flow and impact properties; UL94 V-0 @ 3.0mm (1/8 inch)

FR PBT + GF 30%, UL94 V-0 @ 1.6mm (1/16 inch)

xx stands for GF content, currently we have 15%, 30% 
glass-reinforced grades; UL94 V-0 @ 1.6mm(1/16 inch)

FR PBT + Glass/Mineral 30%, V-0 @ 3.0mm

Halogen free and red phosphorous free grade. xx stands for GF 
content, currently we have 15%, 30% glass-reinforced grades ; 
UL94 V-0 

PBT-30xx

PBT-41xx

PBT-8830

(7) CCP PBT-7000 Series 
    (PBT+ABS Low Warp Grade)

(6) CCP PBT-6000,7000 Series 
    (PBT Low Warp Grade)

(8) CCP PBT-8000 Series (FR-PBT+Glass/Mineral)

FR PET + GF 15%, V-0 @ 0.8mm

FR PET + GF 30%, V-0 @ 0.8mm

PET-9115

PET-9130

(9)CCP PET-9000 Series (FR-PET+GF)

PBT-51xx

PBT-4630

PBT-48xx

Economic Grade of high inflammability, xx stands for GF content, 
currently we have 15%, 30% glass-reinforced grades with good flow 
and impact properties; UL94 V-0 @ 0.8mm (1/32 inch)

PBT-41xxF

PBT-48xxG

PBT-56xx

PBT-56xxF

  Most important Important

Properties Properties

Application 
Examples 

Application 
Examples 

Treatment equipment 
for liquid chemical waste 
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Fuse-case
End cap

Brush holder
Commutator

Process Controllers

Record Player Parts

Flyback Transformer

Tuner
CRT Socket
Cover
Lever
Fluorescent Lamp 
Base

Ignition
Turn-signal
Heater
Taillight Socket
Fuse-case
Voltage-regulator 
Parts

Case
Bobbin

Cap
Housing

Rotor
Carburetor
Valves

Gears
Exhaust Gas 
Treating Devices

Gear Cases
Outer Door-handle

Connector
Bumper
Trim

Click Jewel Plate
Watch Jewel Plate
Camera Parts
(Irisdiaphragm-ring)

Binocular Body
Key-top
Fixing Cover of 
Copying Machine
Insecticide Sprayer 
Housing

Ski Peg
Fishing Spool

Gas Burner Parts
Watermeter Housing
Pump(impeller 
and housing)

Flow Controllers

Pressure Vessel
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Melting Point Melting Point

Dielectric Constant Dielectric Constant

PBT4115F

900-1100

2.5-4.5

4-7

93

225

200

220

5.5

5.5

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

GF15%
94V-0

GF30%
94V-0

1300-1800

45000

1015

1013

20

90

1.48-1.56

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15

1100-1400

2.5-4.5

7-13

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

1600-2300

70000

1015

1013

20

90

1.61-1.68

0.03

0.1-0.5

0.6-1.4

30

PBT4130F



Melting Point Melting Point

Dielectric Constant Dielectric Constant

PBT4115F

900-1100

2.5-4.5

4-7

93

225

200

220

5.5

5.5

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

GF15%
94V-0

GF30%
94V-0

1300-1800

45000

1015

1013

20

90

1.48-1.56

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15

1100-1400

2.5-4.5

7-13

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

1600-2300

70000

1015

1013

20

90

1.61-1.68

0.03

0.1-0.5

0.6-1.4

30

PBT4130F



GF40%
94 V-0

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

8-13

94

225

208

220

3

3

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

1700-2300

70000

1015

1013

20

100

1.72-1.78

0.03

0.1-0.4

0.6-1.2

40

PBT4140

GF30%
94 V-0

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

7-13

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(1.6mm)

1500-2200

70000

1015

1013

20

90

1.57-1.62

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT4630

GF15%
94 V-0

800-1100

2.5-4.5

4-7

93

225

200

220

5.5

5.5

0.001

V-0
(3.0mm)

1200-1800

40000

1015

1013

20

90

1.45-1.56

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15

PBT4815

GF15%
94 V-0

900-1100

2.5-4.5

4-7

93

225

205

220

5.5

3.5

0.001

V-0
(1.6mm)

1200-1700

45000

1015

1013

20

90

1.46-1.50

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15

PBT4815G

GF20%
94  V-0

900-1200

2.5-4.5

5-10

93

225

205

220

3.5

3.5

0.001

V-0
(3.0mm)

1400-1800

50000

1015

1013

20

90

1.48-1.56

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

20

PBT4820

Halogen
Free GF
15%, V-0

Halogen
Free GF
30%, V-0

Halogen
Free GF
15%, V-0

Halogen
Free GF
30%, V-0

PBT4830

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

7-11

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(3.0mm)

GF30%
94V-0

1500-2300

70000

1015

1013

20

100

1.55-1.65

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT4830G

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

7-13

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(1.6mm)

GF 30%
94 V-0

1500-2200

70000

1015

1013

20

90

1.56-1.60

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

800-1000

2.5-4.5

4-7

85-90

225

185

205

5

3

0.01

V-0
(0.8mm)

1300-1600

50000

1015

1013

19

120

1.40-1.46

0.03

0.1-0.5

0.8-1.3

15

950-1250

2.5-4.5

7-11

85-90

225

195

210

3

3

0.01

V-0
(0.8mm)

1500-1900

70000

1015

1013

20

130

1.50-1.56

0.03

0.1-0.4

0.8-1.4

30

650-850

3-5

6-9

80-90

225

190

200

3

3.5

0.001

V-0

1100-1300

45000

1015

1013

20

100

1.38-1.42

0.03

0.3-0.6

0.6-1.2

15

900-1200

2.5-4.5

7-11

80-90

225

200

210

3

3.5

0.001

V-0

1500-1700

75000

1015

1013

20

120

1.48-1.52

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT5115 PBT5130 PBT5615 PBT5630

Halogen
Free , V-0

300-500

7-15

2-4

80-90

225

65

165

9

3.5

0.001

V-0

600-800

25000

1015

1013

20

120

1.29-1.33

0.05

0.9-1.9

1.2-2.1

0

PBT5600F

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant



GF40%
94 V-0

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

8-13

94

225

208

220

3

3

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

1700-2300

70000

1015

1013

20

100

1.72-1.78

0.03

0.1-0.4

0.6-1.2

40

PBT4140

GF30%
94 V-0

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

7-13

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(1.6mm)

1500-2200

70000

1015

1013

20

90

1.57-1.62

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT4630

GF15%
94 V-0

800-1100

2.5-4.5

4-7

93

225

200

220

5.5

5.5

0.001

V-0
(3.0mm)

1200-1800

40000

1015

1013

20

90

1.45-1.56

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15

PBT4815

GF15%
94 V-0

900-1100

2.5-4.5

4-7

93

225

205

220

5.5

3.5

0.001

V-0
(1.6mm)

1200-1700

45000

1015

1013

20

90

1.46-1.50

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15

PBT4815G

GF20%
94  V-0

900-1200

2.5-4.5

5-10

93

225

205

220

3.5

3.5

0.001

V-0
(3.0mm)

1400-1800

50000

1015

1013

20

90

1.48-1.56

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

20

PBT4820

Halogen
Free GF
15%, V-0

Halogen
Free GF
30%, V-0

Halogen
Free GF
15%, V-0

Halogen
Free GF
30%, V-0

PBT4830

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

7-11

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(3.0mm)

GF30%
94V-0

1500-2300

70000

1015

1013

20

100

1.55-1.65

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT4830G

1000-1400

2.5-4.5

7-13

94

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0
(1.6mm)

GF 30%
94 V-0

1500-2200

70000

1015

1013

20

90

1.56-1.60

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

800-1000

2.5-4.5

4-7

85-90

225

185

205

5

3

0.01

V-0
(0.8mm)

1300-1600

50000

1015

1013

19

120

1.40-1.46

0.03

0.1-0.5

0.8-1.3

15

950-1250

2.5-4.5

7-11

85-90

225

195

210

3

3

0.01

V-0
(0.8mm)

1500-1900

70000

1015

1013

20

130

1.50-1.56

0.03

0.1-0.4

0.8-1.4

30

650-850

3-5

6-9

80-90

225

190

200

3

3.5

0.001

V-0

1100-1300

45000

1015

1013

20

100

1.38-1.42

0.03

0.3-0.6

0.6-1.2

15

900-1200

2.5-4.5

7-11

80-90

225

200

210

3

3.5

0.001

V-0

1500-1700

75000

1015

1013

20

120

1.48-1.52

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT5115 PBT5130 PBT5615 PBT5630

Halogen
Free , V-0

300-500

7-15

2-4

80-90

225

65

165

9

3.5

0.001

V-0

600-800

25000

1015

1013

20

120

1.29-1.33

0.05

0.9-1.9

1.2-2.1

0

PBT5600F

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant



Low warp
grade GF
30%, V-0

950-1200

2.5-4.5

6-10

85-90

225

140

200

2.5

3.5

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

1450-1800

75000

1015

1013

20

90

1.57-1.63

0.03

0.1-0.3

0.3-0.6

30

PBT6730

Low warp
grade GF
20%, HB

700-900

3-5

7-10

90

225

150

200

3

4

0.001

HB

1100-1300

25000

1015

1013

20

90

1.31-1.35

0.06

0.1-0.5

0.7-1.3

20

PBT7320H

Low warp
grade GF
30%, V-0

V-0
(0.8mm)

700-900

3-5

6-9

90

225

140

190

3

4

0.001

1000-1200

40000

1015

1013

20

90

1.47-1.53

0.06

0.1-0.5

0.7-1.3

20

PBT7320

V-0
(3.0mm)

900-1300

2.5-4.5

6-11

94

225

200

220

3

3.5

0.001

1400-2100

65000

1015

1013

20

90

1.57-1.65

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT8830

PET
GF15%
94 V-0

PET
GF30%
94 V-0

V-0
(0.8mm)

900-1200

2.5-4.5

4-7

90-100

225

210

240

2

3.5

0.001

1300-1700

60000

1015

1013

20

100

1.58-1.62

0.05

0.1-0.3

0.4-1.1

15

PET9115

V-0
(0.8mm)

1000-1500

2.5-4.5

9-13

90-100

255

230

240

2

3.5

0.001

1800-2200

100000

1015

1013

20

100

1.68-1.75

0.05

0.1-0.3

0.5-1.0

30

PET9130

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant

Economic grade 
Glass/ Mineral 
30%, 94V-0

PBT5630F

900-1300

2.5-4.5

7-13

85-95

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0

Halogen
Free GF
30%, V-0

1500-2000

75000

1015

1013

20

100

1.48-1.55

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT5620F

800-1100

2.5-4.5

7-11

85-95

225

205

220

3.5

3.5

0.001

V-0

Halogen
Free GF
20%, V-0

1400-1800

60000

1015

1013

20

100

1.44-1.48

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

20

PBT5615F

700-1000

3-5

6-11

85-95

225

205

220

5.5

3.5

0.001

V-0

Halogen
Free GF
15%, V-0

1000-1500

45000

1015

1013

20

100

1.38-1.42

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15



Low warp
grade GF
30%, V-0

950-1200

2.5-4.5

6-10

85-90

225

140

200

2.5

3.5

0.001

V-0
(0.8mm)

1450-1800

75000

1015

1013

20

90

1.57-1.63

0.03

0.1-0.3

0.3-0.6

30

PBT6730

Low warp
grade GF
20%, HB

700-900

3-5

7-10

90

225

150

200

3

4

0.001

HB

1100-1300

25000

1015

1013

20

90

1.31-1.35

0.06

0.1-0.5

0.7-1.3

20

PBT7320H

Low warp
grade GF
30%, V-0

V-0
(0.8mm)

700-900

3-5

6-9

90

225

140

190

3

4

0.001

1000-1200

40000

1015

1013

20

90

1.47-1.53

0.06

0.1-0.5

0.7-1.3

20

PBT7320

V-0
(3.0mm)

900-1300

2.5-4.5

6-11

94

225

200

220

3

3.5

0.001

1400-2100

65000

1015

1013

20

90

1.57-1.65

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT8830

PET
GF15%
94 V-0

PET
GF30%
94 V-0

V-0
(0.8mm)

900-1200

2.5-4.5

4-7

90-100

225

210

240

2

3.5

0.001

1300-1700

60000

1015

1013

20

100

1.58-1.62

0.05

0.1-0.3

0.4-1.1

15

PET9115

V-0
(0.8mm)

1000-1500

2.5-4.5

9-13

90-100

255

230

240

2

3.5

0.001

1800-2200

100000

1015

1013

20

100

1.68-1.75

0.05

0.1-0.3

0.5-1.0

30

PET9130

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant

Melting Point

Dielectric Constant

Economic grade 
Glass/ Mineral 
30%, 94V-0

PBT5630F

900-1300

2.5-4.5

7-13

85-95

225

205

220

3

3.5

0.001

V-0

Halogen
Free GF
30%, V-0

1500-2000

75000

1015

1013

20

100

1.48-1.55

0.03

0.2-0.5

0.8-1.4

30

PBT5620F

800-1100

2.5-4.5

7-11

85-95

225

205

220

3.5

3.5

0.001

V-0

Halogen
Free GF
20%, V-0

1400-1800

60000

1015

1013

20

100

1.44-1.48

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

20

PBT5615F

700-1000

3-5

6-11

85-95

225

205

220

5.5

3.5

0.001

V-0

Halogen
Free GF
15%, V-0

1000-1500

45000

1015

1013

20

100

1.38-1.42

0.03

0.3-0.6

1.2-1.8

15
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